

ORDER SHEET FOR MAGISTRATES RECORDS

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR

Misc Cr. (MR) Case No-46 of 2024

CIS 56 of 2024.

State

Vs.

Ekramul Haque (E/C-29/03)

Present:- Sri. N. Tamang,
Ld. A.C.J.M.-II, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar

Order No:- 01

Dated:-29.06.2024

*In view of Order No 14 Dated 29.06.2024 passed by this Court in GR 180 of 2022,
Proceeding u/s 446 of Cr.P.C. is started against surety namely Ekramul Haque (E/C-29/03) .*

*He is directed to show cause as to why the entire bail amount shall not be realized as
penalty on behalf of the state.*

Issue notice upon the surety.

To 22.08.2024 for S/R and show cause.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.